Terms and conditions



Terms and	TUH terms and conditions
conditions - TUH	Jump into 2021 giveaway extravaganza
	 The promoter is Queensland Teachers' Union Health Fund Limited ABN 38 085 150 376 of 438 St Pauls Terrace, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006 ('TUH').
	• The Promotion commences at 8:30am on Monday 16 November 2020 and closes at 12noon on Thursday 17 December 2020.
	 The draw will be conducted on Friday, 18 December 2020 at 10am
	at the registered premises of TUH, 438 St Pauls Terrace, Fortitude
	Valley, Brisbane. The first entry, drawn randomly using
	randomdraws.com.au, that meets these terms and conditions will
	receive the prize.
	 It is a condition of entry that prize winners agree that their name
	may be published on the TUH website and social media channels
	and/or used in other forms of marketing material by TUH, without
	TUH seeking further approval or the payment of any consideration.
	• Should TUH not be able to contact a prize winner by Tuesday, 22
	December 2020 using the contact details it has on record, a further
	draw will occur until a winner has been determined. The second
	draw will be conducted on Wednesday, 23 December 2020 at 10am at the registered premises of TUH, 438 St Pauls Terrace, Fortitude
	Valley, Brisbane.
	 Entry into the Promotion is open to Australian residents only aged
	18 years or older.
	 Total prize pool for all promotions when combined will not exceed
	\$2,000. Prizes include 2x prizes pack, each including:
	X-mas tree from Stage Kings - \$290
	Adrift gift card - \$200
	FRANKiE4 gift card - \$200
	99 Bikes gift card - \$200
	Edsco gift card - \$200
	Biome gift card - \$200 Buby Olive gift card - \$200
	Ruby Olive gift card - \$200 Coles gift card (via Union Shopper) - \$300
	Christmas gin - \$100
	Christmas decorations - \$110
	 New members will each receive 1 entry for their chance to win a
	prize pack.
	Winners will be decided at the sole discretion of TUH. TUH will
	notify winners via the TUH Facebook page and contacted via their
	preferred phone number recorded in HAMBS on Friday, 18
	December 2020 at 1pm and Wednesday, 23 December 2020 at 1pm
	for the redraw winner (if required). TUH's decision on all matters
	relating to the prize is final and no correspondence will be entered
	 into. The winner of any of the prizes must claim the prize within one
	 The winner of any of the prizes must claim the prize within one month from the date of notification otherwise the prize is forfeited.
	 All entries become the property of TUH. TUH will collect, store use
	and disclose this information in accordance with its Privacy Policy.

Terms and conditions



 The prizes are not transferable, refundable or redeemable for cash or other goods or services. TUH shall not be liable for any loss (including, but not limited to, direct or consequential loss), damage, or injury whatsoever which is suffered or sustained as a result of, or arising from, the winner's acceptance and use of any of the prizes, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law. TUH will not be responsible for any act, omission, failure or delay not reasonably within their control.
SA licence number T20/1341 ACT permit number ACT TP 20/01505
 Joining - 2nd month free: Offer available for applications received between 16 November and 17 December 2020. A 30-day cooling off period applies if you change your mind about the cover purchased. As long as no claims have been made, we will refund any premium paid, however you will forfeit eligibility for these offers. Membership eligibility criteria apply. For new members on new memberships only, excludes transfers between TUH policies. Fund rules including waiting periods may apply. Only available where premium payments are made via direct debit, excludes credit card payments. Must hold cover and maintain direct debit for 30 consecutive days from policy start date to get the second month free. Not available in conjunction with any other offers. Offers are not transferrable or redeemable for cash. Details of TUH's Privacy Policy can be obtained <u>here</u> or upon request.
If you have any questions regarding these terms and conditions please contact TUH on 1300 360 701.